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T STATE OF KANSAS
" STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

('!ive All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conseryation Division .
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

800 Bitting Building
Wichita, Kansas

NORTH

Ellis

Location as “NE/CNWHSW¥” or footage from lines

County. Sec 36 Twp.l25_ Rge._20_ (E)_.H__(W)

SW Si Sy

Lease Owner.__PMusgrove Petroleum Corporation, Tne,

- STATE OF KANSAS = -onzrnim, = an

T ]
! | Lease Name . OQrth Well No.__ 1
I | Office Address__407 KFH_ Buildd ne., Wichits 2‘. Kanang

—— |‘— — :— ==}  Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) vy Hole
l | Date well completed ' May 25, 19.52
: I Application for plugging filed Moy 25, 19.52
0 ) Application for plugging approved May 25, 19.52
: : Plugging commenced May 25 N 19.582
l 2

Plugging completed oy 25, 1952
I e S I Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry
! |
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' l ~ Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-

Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well

menced? Yes

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Wel.l_3893_Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
Surface casing g.5/8n 1921 Coamenterd

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from __feet to

___feet for each plug set.

o Filled hole w/heavy mud.
Set first plug at 185' w/15 sx cement.
Seb second plug at 40" v/ 1/2 sack hulls & 10 sx cement.

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Musgrove Petroleum Corporation. Ine.

£07 K‘Fy Building, Vichita 2, Kansas

Name of Plugging Contractor.
Address .

-COUNTY OF==SEDGUTCK-- o - rgg =oowe v -
GORDON T.. KOEILI, NG, (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, bemg ﬁrst duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contajned and the log of the

AQ7 KFH Bldg, s Uichita 2,
M. (Address)
19_52

2ngd June

&t (SIS
c‘b‘ SUBsCRmEn AND SwoORN TO before me this
N _A&\kwa' i /» /

day of

24-2675.S

Notary Public.



COMPANY:
CONTRACTOR:
FARM:
LOCATION:

COMMENCED:
COMPLETED

A0S/ - 000X -00-00

CONTRACTOR'S WELI, LOG

Musgrove Petroleum Corporation
Musgrove Petroleum Corporation
Orth #

SW SW SW Section 36~125-20Y
Ellis County, Kansas

May 13, 1952

May 25, 1952

0
86

530
600

- 890

1175
1395
1500
1525
1665
1885
2045
2230
2360
2500
2590
825
3706
3731
3786
3827

86
530
600
890

1175
1395
1500
1525
1665
1885
2045
2230
2360
2500
2590
2825
3706
3731
3786
3827
3893
3893

Cellar, clay, rock, sandstone
Shale & shells .

Sand

Shale

Shale & sand

Lime streaks, shale, redbed
Shale

Anhydrite

Shale

Blue shale & red bed

Shale

Shale & lime

Shale

Shale & lime streaks

Shale & lime

Shale & lime streaks

Shale & lime '

Lime

Iime & shale

Cherty lime & shale

Lime & shale

Rotary Total Depth -

Set 192t of 8-5/8% surface casing, cemented with 140 sacks,

Dry and Abandoned.

STATE OF KANSAS

)
) 88:

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

* T, GORDON L. LOELLIHG, do hereby certify that the above
and foreg01ng is a true and correct copy of the log of Orth #1,
®llis County, Kansas, as reflected by the files
of the lMusgrove Petroleum Corporation,

Section 36=128-204,

JUN 37~

EIVED

ST"'}-\; ER%RAH

ON CoMpisSr
N COMission

1927

GONSERVA'HQN DIW‘HOM

Sedguwick County,

qubscrl%eé LRBiTSRsTN to befdte m me, ‘a lotary Public, withih and for
Kansas, this 2nd day of June, 1952,

MUSGROVE PETROLEUM GCRPORAT ION

‘"%k Ntfy Public

s 1



